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IN RE: PETITION POR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
3/5 Pheasant Cross Drive, N of
Sugarcone Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
{7103 Pheagant Cross Drive)
3rd Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Znd Councilmanic District

* Case No., 98-35-A
Marvin R. Hurwitz, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commigsioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, Marvin R. and Barbara J. Hurwitz. The Petitioners seek
relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in lieu of the required
15 feet, a rear vard setback of 1 foot in lieun of the required 40 feet,
and a sum of both sides of 31 feet in lieu of the required 40 feet, for a
proposed 247 = 27’ garage. The subject property and relief sought are
more particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted
and marked as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 {(b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there beiné no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file te indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Zoning Commission-
er, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient

facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
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Forthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficuity and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisicns of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREfzzﬁﬁ: IT IS ORDERER by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this Z day of September, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Section 1BR02.3.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 1 foot in
lieu of the required 15 feet, a rear yard setbhack of 1 foot in lieu of the
required 40 feet, and a sum of both sides of 31 feet in lieu of the re-
quired 40 feet, for a proposed 24' x 27" garage, 1ln accordance with Peti-
tioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, sublject, however, to the
following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.
2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
proposed garage addition to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartments. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no kitchen
or bathroom facilities.

3) There shall be no commercial use of the subject

garage. The use of same shall be strictly limited to

rasidential purposes.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site

plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

‘TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

) Zoning Commissicner
LES:bis for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

September 4, 1997

Mr. & Mvrs. Marvin R. Hurwitz
7103 Pheasant Cross Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
$/S Pheasant Cross Drive, N of Sugarcone Road
{7103 Pheasant Cross Drive)
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Marvin R. Hurwitz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-35-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hurwitz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty {30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 8B7-3391.

Very truly yours,

%fffff /{/f%ﬁ%{i'

TLAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County
ac: Pepple's Counsel

ile
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By
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Petition for Administrative Varianc

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

103 PHERSAVT™ CReLS DRWVE
for the property located at Aoy Mo, D 3. oS

98’ 3{’ A which is presently zoned £Ferashay

This Petitlon shall be flled with the Ofilce of Zening Adminisiration & Development Management, ) OR2.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Ballimero Counly and which is described in the desctiplion and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s) 18¢ 2,‘_1 3 :) R iﬁ) ™ P ERn

- i -
A SEry SETBALL oF . o for  ju LEw €F THE R&u.igey (5/g
MARD | SEvBack ofF cnE Phor o W LI o f e Peoipey ‘FG‘F'}Y' A
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of tho Zoning Rogulations of Baltimare County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the follawing roasons: {Indicato hardship or
practical ditficulty)

See Arrm//{gd,

Property is 10 be posted and adventised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
L, or we, agreo to pay expenses of above Variancae adverlising, posting, ale.. upon liling of this petition. and further agreo 1o and arg 1o
be bound by the zoning tegulations and restrictions of Baltimoro County adopled pursuant to tho Zoning Law for Ballimore County,

o~

MWe do solemaly doctate and atim, under the penalties of pequry, that Uwe are the
legal ownaiis) of the PRy whech ig tha subject of this Pelton.

Contract Purcnaseilossee Logal Ownerist
ZM Arvin R [y np,rL
{Type of Punt Name) inl Name}

A P
Signature Sigadture”
———
6ﬂndnr«n - /’/V/bwnr\-
Agaross (Type of Punt Name) j

N e ™ Yo Yl-o 9 O

/03 ﬂ/‘/EA-JAn‘T' Cmsy Opive Yo v 11 0912

{Type or Prat Namg] Addresg Phone No.
_'/)) AfNhepes  MpP  L/LUG
City State Zipcoaw

Sgnature Name, Address and prone number of fepiesantaive 10 be contagiod

TLEFAW  Buitd s muc.
— —MNLLT ORAAIKWISK) , T2

P Namg . 3+
hone Ko M“B 9 RS L‘-‘BG-Q-LOﬂ"G‘ R Kb ___?,
g e e _”.D‘LE Q:IYTFH 710
Ciry Stule 2p¢00m Aaum?P ACRD mﬁj BYEDY ” Phune No,
A Public Heanng hoving been fequesled ond/ol lound to be 1equired 1lis ordored Ly the lamng Comnuiyoner ol Bolvmate Corne v rag — J0y af 19

Inal Ihe wwineci moller ol Inis pelihgr be sel tor o pubhc heanng , advirtined, oirequred by he larng Regulaiany o Bollmore “wily, in fwo newipopers of genergs

crcvlahion Ingughout Baimare Coymy any Ingt the propony be repastad.

2aning .o ot Ot Bibaeny Covnly

* i REVIEWED BY: g [ﬁr’\ OAlE: (.f? Printod wiih Eaybaan ink ITEM &: S
al =D

0N Recyeios Papor
ESTIMATED POSTING CAIE
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Af f ldavlt K&Eﬂlﬁr&m Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to 1he Zonsing Commissioner of Halimere County, as taltaus:

That the information herzin givea is within the personal knuwledge of the Afflany(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are comperent 1o
Leslily thareln in the event that & publs hesring s scheduled 10 the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiznl(s) doesido presenily reside at __ 1103 Pibonsmd Clcass, DRV =
addiess
A e T - ¢
A IR Ly 20b
Caly Susle N Zip Coas

Tha! based upon personal knowledge (he following are the lactls Upon which IAve base Lhe request for an Adrmunistraive
Varianee o1 the above address: (nacawe ramstig of pracice) ¢ Hicusy)

].) IS ATETAIS Wi e TR T /7#«' W USps WSy peafl WS Py e |
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e

That Alfiants) acknowledgera) that i 3 protes s tad, Affrani(s) will e required 1o pay o repasting and adverusing fee and

may b requred 1o provide additonal inlioaanon.

) . ' S . ! ’
T e 7 e ad20) Y ) ,_
, 2 4 [ N 1 b SN Moy f
L L = AL A ey bl R A rd vl
~ signature) Y R taighatura) 1 =

MArvin R e Tl YT AN VOB
(ype al pRot ng e

nypg g pont nacet

STATE OF MARYLANIL COUNTY OF BALTIMORE towit

N s u
THERERY CERTIFY. s l(ﬂ“‘ dany Q ) L-“f e 7 ?__ before me. a Notary Public ol the State
of Marvland, 1o and foF the County alore.and, puranglly .lppchEu

/ﬂt’.‘fv%ﬁv"ﬂﬁ- o (.))d,q,&'_;\.a,ut_ /[‘\’__- 7J«Lc/m«"rtﬁ‘§

me as such Atfiansis), and made 0ath in due fonn el aw

the Afliantss) herem, persunaliv bisown or satsfactyply iasificd to
‘these knewledge and elief

that the matiers and {8ty hepmnanove set forth ate crue ard coamest 1 the tusl ol usher

AS WITNESS my hand and Notandl Seut

I/ .
7.4 /91 —_ .__ _:"/ &@.@.—aj__@_ilzi&._@ﬁd—f_-_

NOTARY M.8LLL

My Commrsson Sxpires ?///(79
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date

o
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=
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0
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W
oo 0 .

————— [ Data: 7/16n ), // ),’ >
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EXAMPLE 3 -- Zoning Description

95-35-A 3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the

following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR _2/ Y3 P HEASHAT. tloy Dndve
{address)

Beginning at a point on the ErT side of
(north, south, east or west)

HEDSANT CRo s =
4 ’ A ¢ r.'pﬂ' e which is LH '.”
name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)

wide at the distance of S ;l %k@ ~=T - ER-ST— of the

(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street @xeye RrRP’
' p (name or street)

which is 40 wide. *Being Lot # 24
{(number of fee},gf right-of-way width)
f??‘/

/
Block J-- Section # Z—- in the subdivision of

GrEEN GATE
{name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #_9'7-¢-3¥roiot 143

[r s l‘V’-
containing 106 X\ o . Alsoknownas // -ﬁ'f"_ﬂﬂ#&@@"f , gﬂiu I \i=
(square feet or acres) (propeny address)

and located in the _{_{aElection District, _2 . Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,

then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision

description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed

Liber __, Folio __" and include the measurements and f)?
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the

correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13"E. 321.1 ft,, S.18
27'03"E.87.2 ft., S.62 19' 00" W. 318 ft., and N.08 15'
22" W. 80 ft. o the place of beginning.

-13.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 98-35-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Barbara Hurwitz)

Date of Heaslngy/ Closing:
{August 25, 1997)

Baltlmore County Depatrtment of
Pexrmnits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter s to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

7103 Pheasant Cross Drive Baltimore, Maryland 21209

The sign(s) were posted on August 10, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

CCK
(Signature of Sign

Thomas P. Ogile, Sr.
{Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
{Address)

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(418)-687-8405
{Telephone Number)




' Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenu
Development Management Towson. Maryvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

_—u_-—_——u_-——ua———--———-q..-__—-u-_-_--......—-..-—-.————_—-—-——-.......—-——u_..-.—._—__—-.

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ?7

Petitioner: __ yhwy . nd X Rnp Ang M/Bw 2

Location: 1103 ?He“ﬁ&ﬂ”d‘ aﬂ-&-&’ DR Qo
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL 0C:
NAME it v i) 48 pepaes WoRp T2

ADDRESS ; V03 ?%a‘ﬂﬁvd" CAesc< DE.
(AT wmore, Iy s 13,9
PHONE NUMBER: “Yo- 4 §6-077

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

A
=70 Prnied wih Sovbean ink
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CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Aduilfrative Varianco @

~O~q7)
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ¥ & .q

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

CaseNo,. 718 -3S-4
& VAL AVUE Pepuir AN AT TPt e
CAR A WU T " ok ﬂf The sue o Liwe
W iy @ <t £EOG ;)2-9\ /S’ AMD A Sym

o e fgom sifhee, s BL( I Ly of THeE
EE@uHZeo 40/,

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU %EFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

¥-25-9

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1S AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996
post2.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: RAugust 14, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: ghﬁ obert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for August 18, 1777
Item Nos _»36, 037, 039, & 041

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

¢ce: File

ZONEB18.NOC



B Al".l MORE COUNTY, MA llP LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: pPOM

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Z%;/g

Parmits and
DEPRM

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Development Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: &U—(L /}/ 97

The Department of Environmental Protsction & Resource M

comments for the follo

Item #'s:

RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

wing Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

a

DATE: ;?Z/gz 22 ;2

nagement h
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Piat to accompany Petition for Zoning

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

Subdivision name: _OTCCAN CREE -,
okt 37 totio# S Y Far#_P— sections __d—

n_+Barbara. Hunil-

. RE4G.00"T

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additional required Information
HOUSE
A5 T

35-A
Pheaxact Coss  Dre,

OWNER: Yo
_____...__.» ( )

Special Hearing

@ Vicialty Map -
Horth . .
scale: 1"«3000

LOCATION INFORMATION

Eleclion Districk: 03
Counclimanie District: Og._

17=200" scale map#: /Vu/ ?:Eba—
Zoning: DR - > Serrent
Lot size: {OOXI20 17,000

BCreage square feet

pubitc Arivats

SEWER:

1
WATER : [].Z/D

Chesapenke Bay Critlcal Area: D @/

Prlor Zoning Hearlngs:/v/?

repared by:
prep Y_J

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
reviewed by: ITEV CASE#:

SUN | D9

-15-



PROPERTY ADDRESS: _Z2/0 3 PAFM (ross D

Subdivision nhame: 6"6@{/2-

[nplal boo‘kt;_"_s__‘zf ,fol!o#ﬁét#_&.sec?lon#_kj
owNeR: Moty +Basbeid Hutdi Phemapuet. Coss De.
T R=AC 00 T Tt ioh st |

O
-‘-.'r_-:._.

. .: 3;
g

é@
4155

De. )

Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning v:aariance Special Hearing

see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required Information

HOWSE ,

LRSS e T VAL I
m\ %‘&’m ol
SOLLY RO NS
| XA EKY ‘-?7:\"'-'
MR
|\ .

Viclalty Map -
scale: 1"=1000°

d Zoning: DE.-:L soﬁhe’n%

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: 03
Caounclimanic District: () gl

1"=200 scale map#: A/M/ ?"‘c—-

Lot size: {04470 l'?:,OOO

acreage sguare feet

public brivule
SEWER: O

WATER : M
e no

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area; D

Prior Zoning Hearlngs:Wﬁ

o3l le |
\ <O '
N B . bte
< - | i oT 2 / e
a g 7 1% ’bij Block . oA
Toh ; J & She ().
& AP ;\ Rity, h ¢
5 9 Ly =~ She
. By 3 705 5,
' 9 + s ) oy Litegd
o s
3

North g)
date: 2, 29/27 A=
prepared’by: g

AN
éo
3o

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewsd by: ITEM #: CASE#:

it O Dl skt 40~ 747-5970 ' f

9| 257

-15-
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f_ Survey of properi?)‘;own as #7103 Ph
Lot#2 Block "J" ag shown on Plat One

recorded among the Land Records of Ba
0.T.G.34 Folio 143. '

[ w‘ 2
DWNER! MAAVIN% BARGARA  HURWT

easant CroSs Drive, also known asg

Section Two "GREEN GATE"
ltimo:e County in Plat Bo

ac. F%.Vll‘n‘

"

. R=462.00"

Leiovas

GoutosAy g

R
es

e

WE HAVE SURVEYE
THIS PLAT AND TH
ARE LOCATED AS S

E IMPROVEMENTS
HOWN,

D THE LOT SHOWN ol

Lir @ sz

T IS NOT INTENDED FOR THE USE
IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF PROPERTY LINES

DON LYNCH.ASSOC.,INC.
4907 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD, 21214

Scalo: 1= HO)'

Z)

Date: 7//8[78




DOCUMENT A
98 -35-A

¢ ———
On this [ 770 day of _ . J b’g? , 1997, we, Sheldon Shemer and

Rita Shemer, located at 7105 Pheasant Cross Drive, Baltimore,
Maryland 21209, hereby grant permission to Marvin and Barbara
Hurwitz to construct an attached two-car garage 24 feet wide and
one story high within their property line located at 7103

Pheas Cross Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21209.

7.

Sheldon Shemer

phe b

Rita Shemer

N

Marvin Hurwitsz

o OO~
Barbara Hjﬁ?&té ' (:::jfﬂ/

L



DOCUMENT A
79-35-A

On this /éﬂnf day of J Vv ’7 r 1997, we, Frank Stowe and

Mickey Stowe, located at 7101 Pheasant Cross Drive, Baltimore,
Maryland 21209, hereby grant permission to Marvin and Barbara
Hurwitz to construct an attached two-car garage 24 feet wide and
one story high within their property line located at 7103
Pheasant Cross Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21209. The garage
shall be constructed on the side of the house closest to 7105

Pheasant Cross Drive.

Fond Jlrse

Frank Stowe

» W
Mickey 'Stowe

MArvin Hurwitz

¢/

arbara ﬁzfyitE <::::j~—4
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ki *@Eﬁ Baltimore County
e RE Department of Permitgand

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Manggement T
owson, Maryland 21204
Lays> y
September 17, 1997 /
TICE OF CHANGE IN HEARING TIME AND/OR LOCATION

.u‘//

THE SAME DATE AS P IQUSLY NOTIFIED, HO ER THE
ION OF THE HEARING. HZ
ED BY UNDERSCORING.

//

P /
-~

CASE NUMBER: 98-82-B

1010 Dulaney Valley~Road

W/8 Pulaney Va;lé?ygoad, 110' S of ¢/l Swarthmore Drive
i : John A. Kiely

Contract rchaser(g): Ann F. VonFopfhuber

Vaxisfhce to permit a 9 square f 6% face freejgtﬁﬁaing 13 in lieu of the
maximdhh\6 aquare feet attag§§59qgg;iiluminated si us 6 parking spaces in lieu of
the 7 pafkingh§gégg§”ggﬁwxe} Prove the.parking~8s showh and locatbkd.

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBE Aourts Building, 401

Bosley Avenue.

If you have any ques 4 wén Stephens at 410-887-3391.

ARNOLD JABLON /

DIRECTOR /
ces ‘ ‘ ‘
AJ:ggs /

e Printed with Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper
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T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
September 18, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Evangeline Richardson
4131 Mary Ridge Drive
Randallstown, MD 21202
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NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Balt!

re County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public heary

in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-78-XA
2914 N. Rolling Road
W/S Rolling Road, 747' from ¢/1 Roling Roland, alcgg private road
2nd Election District - lst Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Evangeline Richardson

Special Exception to allow a Class '
Variance to allow 5 foot chain 1ipk fence in lieu of solid stockade or panel; to allow a 45 foot
side yvard setback in liew of Xhe required 50 feet; and to alNow a 5 foot vegetative buffer on right side
yard, 15 foot vegetative buffer left side yard, and a 10 foot vehetative buffer rear yard in lieu of the
required 20 feet, respectitely.

HEARING: TUESDAY, ER 7, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Buildimy, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LA £ E. SCHMIDT ~
ZORING COMMISSTIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSYBLE; FOR SPECTIAL, ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-33583,
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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STOP WORK ORDER
CORRECTION NOTICE
SITE IN COMPLIANCE

1 haventhis day, inspected this site and have found the following violation(s) of
the Baltimore County Code, Section /& « 4 ¢ L/
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These conditions must be corrected not later than MPA@FAJ i
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Failure to copiply with this directive will resuit in the forfeiture of the securiy
posted for fthe referenced permit andior referral to the Office of law for
consideration of District court action,
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